



<u>Press release:</u> 19<sup>th</sup> June 2023, Saint-Grégoire, France.

SIRADEL joins LoRa Alliance bringing Expertise in Radio Network Design for IoT solutions.

SIRADEL, a renowned leader in radio network design solutions, is pleased to announce its membership in the LoRa Alliance®, a leading association driving the global success of the LoRaWAN® protocol for low-power wide-area networks (LPWAN) IoT solutions.

As an expert in radio network design, SIRADEL brings extensive experience and expertise to the LoRa Alliance. With a proven Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) LoRa design solution, and a comprehensive range of design services for customers of all scales, including national operators, cities, and industries, SIRADEL is well-equipped to deliver innovative solutions that optimize IoT connectivity.

Since 2015, SIRADEL has successfully completed numerous LoRaWAN projects for nationwide operators, cities, and various industries. This wealth of experience positions SIRADEL as a trusted partner in designing and deploying efficient and robust LoRaWAN networks.

"SIRADEL is delighted to announce its membership in the LoRa Alliance, marking SIRADEL's return to the LoRa community as an expert in radio network design," said Vincent Weis, Head of Business Development at SIRADEL.

"We are committed to collaborating with the LoRa Alliance and its members to drive advancements in IoT connectivity and foster the growth of LoRaWAN networks."

The LoRa Alliance welcomes SIRADEL's rejoining, acknowledging the company's expertise and commitment to driving the evolution of LoRaWAN technology and its global adoption.

"I am pleased to have SIRADEL back as a member of the LoRa Alliance" said Donna Moore, Chairwoman and CEO of the LoRa Alliance. "Their expertise in radio network design makes them a valuable asset to our ecosystem and will contribute to the continued success and growth of LoRaWAN deployments. We look forward to collaborating with SIRADEL to further accelerate the adoption of LoRaWAN technology especially in the context of smart cities and Industry 5.0."

SIRADEL's membership in the LoRa Alliance will provide unique opportunities for collaboration and knowledgesharing with industry leaders, positioning the company at the forefront of technological advancements in IoT connectivity.





## **About SIRADEL**

SIRADEL is an international company and thought leader with over 29 years of expertise in geodata production, wireless and network infrastructure planning, 3D digital twins and smart city planning. A subsidiary of ENGIE – a global leader in low-carbon energy solutions – SIRADEL provides private and public sector clients with innovative solutions to visualize and simulate future projects to accelerate the transition towards a more sustainable, resilient, connected, and inclusive world.

More information: <a href="https://www.siradel.com/">https://www.siradel.com/</a>

## About LoRa Alliance®

The LoRa Alliance® is an open, nonprofit association that has become one of the largest and fastest-growing alliances in the technology sector since its inception in 2015. Its members closely collaborate and share expertise to develop and promote the LoRaWAN® standard, the de facto global standard for secure, carrier-grade IoT LPWAN connectivity. LoRaWAN® has the technical flexibility to address a broad range of fixed and mobile IoT applications and a robust LoRaWAN® Certification program to guarantee that devices perform as specified. The LoRaWAN® standard has been deployed by more than 170 major mobile network operators globally, with connectivity available worldwide. More information: <a href="lora-alliance.org">lora-alliance.org</a></a>
LoRaWAN® and LoRaWAN Certified® are registered marks.

## **Press contact:**

SIRADEL
Laura Delanoë
Communication Officer
Idelanoe@siradel.com
+336.24.10.55.22